Name Current Dept
District Attorney

Tax Assessor

Cyrah Williamson
Dominique Webb
Josh Parrish Information Tech Services
Maria Morrison Tax Assessor
Tax Assessor
Sheriff's Office

Child Abuse Task Force

Melissa Escamilla
Robert Langwell
William Armstrong

Dept #
3501
3101
0601
3101
3101
5001
5110

COMMISSIONERS COURT

PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Current Title

Legal Secretary I

Vehicle Registration Clerk
Network/Systems Administrator
Vehicle Registration Clerk
Vehicle Registration Clerk
Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Crnt Salary
$38,977
$31,149
$72,609
$31,149
$31,149
$103,559
$103,559

Grade
533
530
515
530
530
570
570

August 8, 2022

New Dept
District Attorney

Tax Assessor

Information Tech Services
Tax Assessor

Tax Assessor

Child Abuse Task Force
Sheriff's Office

Dept #
3501
3101
0601
3101
3101
5110
5001

New Title

Legal Secretary II

Vehicle Registration Clerk II
Senior Network Administrator
Vehicle Registration Clerk II
Title Specialist

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

New Salary
$42,249
$33,441
$76,239
$33,441
$36,040
$103,559
$103,559

Grade
534
531
516
531
532
570
570

Min?
YES
YES

YES
YES

% chg Eff Date

8%
7%
5%
7%
16%
0%
0%

8/8/2022
8/8/2022
8/8/2022
8/8/2022
8/8/2022
8/8/2022
8/8/2022

Notes

HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
HR Pre-Approval; Lateral



