COMMISSIONERS COURT

PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

August 8, 2022

Name	Current Dept	Dept #	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	Grade	Min?	% chg	Eff Date	Notes
Cyrah Williamson	District Attorney	3501	Legal Secretary I	\$38,977	533	District Attorney	3501	Legal Secretary II	\$42,249	534	YES	8%	8/8/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Dominique Webb	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$31,149	530	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk II	\$33,441	531	YES	7%	8/8/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Josh Parrish	Information Tech Services	0601	Network/Systems Administrator	\$72,609	515	Information Tech Services	0601	Senior Network Administrator	\$76,239	516		5%	8/8/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Maria Morrison	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$31,149	530	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk II	\$33,441	531	YES	7%	8/8/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Melissa Escamilla	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$31,149	530	Tax Assessor	3101	Title Specialist	\$36,040	532	YES	16%	8/8/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Robert Langwell	Sheriff's Office	5001	Lieutenant	\$103,559	570	Child Abuse Task Force	5110	Lieutenant	\$103,559	570		0%	8/8/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
William Armstrong	Child Abuse Task Force	5110	Lieutenant	\$103,559	570	Sheriff's Office	5001	Lieutenant	\$103,559	570		0%	8/8/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Lateral